Utah TSA Participant Agreement 2024-25

This agreement is required by all students, advisors, guests, and participants in any and all TSA conferences, and/or activities. No attendee will be allowed to participate unless this form is on file at the state TSA office. Chapter advisor retains original. Copy only to Utah TSA State Office.

Utah TSA Code of Ethics

Every Participant is responsible for proper conduct at all times according to this code of ethics.

Conference attendees:

- 1. Official dress or business-like attire is required by all conference attendees.
- 2. Identification badges must be worn at all times by all persons in conference attendance.
- 3. Students should be prompt and prepared for all activities and competitions.
- 4. Students shall keep their advisors informed of their activities and/or whereabouts at all times.
- 5. No student shall leave the conference without permission from their chapter advisor.
- 6. There shall be no defacing of public property. Any damages to property or furnishings must be paid by the individual(s) or chapter(s) responsible
- 7. No alcoholic beverages, narcotics, firearms or weapons, in any form, shall be possessed by students, alumni, or other conference attendees at any time, under any circumstances.
- 8. Smoking or gambling in public will not be permitted since a conference attendee in TSA dress is officially representing a state and/or national association of TSA.
- 9. Students are responsible for proper conduct at all times.
- 10. The Utah State TSA Advisor reserves the right to dismiss any student or attendee from the conference for inappropriate actions.

Personal Items

Signature of TSA Participant: ___

Signature of Parent/Guardian: ____

Please be advised that personal items brought for use at TSA activities are the sole responsibility of the attendee who chooses to bring the items. If a participant chooses to bring items of value, he/she is responsible for their safe keeping at all times. This includes any item of monetary value, including items used in competitive events. TSA accepts no responsibility for replacement of lost, misplaced, or stolen items and will not replace such items.

Dress code:

Chapter advisors are responsible for seeing that during all competition and the awards ceremony, students must wear TSA dress or business-like attire. Conference identification badges must always be worn by attendees .

Media Release

I hereby grant permission to Utah TSA, the Utah State Board of Education/Career and Technical Education and any of its associates or affiliate companies, to use photographs and/or video footage of my student for publicity that might include but is not limited to: State TSA website, PowerPoint presentations, social media, promotional videos, flyers or news publications. Students may participate in media interviews (radio, newspaper, TV). Winners' names and schools may be posted on the state TSA website, social media, and/or in the newspaper.

Personal Liability and Medical Release

Participant:		City/State/Zip:	
Home Address:			
Advisor:	School:	Phone:	
School Address:		City/State/Zip:	
Medical Information, (Students required) (Adults	GOptional):		
Known Allergies (drug or otherwise):		_ Current Medication:	
Describe any history of heart condition, diabetes	s, asthma, epilepsy or rheumatic fever, or	r physical restrictions,	
Physicians Name:		Phone:	
Medical Insurance Co:		Policy No:	
above named person at any time while atte excepting only such injury or damage result. I hereby release Utah TSA and the Utah companies, their directors, officers, agents officers, agents and employees from all clater of the transfer of	ending any and all TSA conferences, conti- lting from willful acts of such representation. State Board of Education/Career and the faculty, staff, students and customers are times of every kind on account of such use that chapter advisor, state advisor, assistant outine or medical treatment for the above the Utah Technology Student Association faction, and/or judgments by or on behalf to the department of Emergency Medicine to the care of the above named person	Technical Education, and any of its associates or affiliate and any and all appointed advertising agencies, their directors or reproduction of any media. Its, and/or designees to administer and/or obtain routine of enamed person as deemed necessary in medical judgment, and said state conference director and/or assistants for any of the above named person arising from or on account of said	
I have read and understand the Utah TSA Code these terms.	of Ethics, Media Release, Personal Liab	pility and Medical Release terms, and agree to abide by	

Date: __

Date: __